Richardson Township

May 14, 2012

Chairperson Todd called the meeting to order at 7:00 p.m. The pledge of Allegiance was given.

The Clerk read the minutes from the April 2012 meeting. Todd motioned to approve the minutes,  Mark seconded, all approved.

The Treasurer read the Treasurer’s report. Todd motioned to approve, Mark seconded, all approved.

Mike motioned to approve the claims, Todd seconded, all approved.

Additional Agenda Items;

Old Business:


Mike reported that there was nothing new covered at the meeting in Little Falls.

New Business:


Mark motioned to approve the liquor licenses for The Brothers Porky Pine and Looney Bend, Mike seconded, all approved.

Road Report


There was a discussion about possibly bonding to cut down the hills on 360th . Todd motioned to wait until next year for that work and gravel and install signs this year, Mark seconded, all approved.


Installation will take place on the busiest roads first.


Gary will try to keep the bill down to under $13,000 this month until the tax money comes in.


Mark will call CTC to see if they want to fix Logan Lane or if they want us to do it and bill them.


Weed spraying will have to wait.


Cheryl will draft letters to the landowners of the tree on Logan and to Whitey concerning the gate on the minimum maintenance road.

Correspondence:


Township Summer Short Course Schedule


Board of Assessment results


Couri and Ruppe ad


American Pavement Solutions ad


Tow Master truck equipment ad


MC Public Works bids on a plow truck


Clean up day results


Zoning Pemits Fredrick and Debra Seppelt


Thank You cards from: Mille Lacs Health System, Horizon Health, Pine Tree Cemetary and Crisis Line.

Todd motioned to adjourn at 7:38 p.m.

Cheryl Lincoln  Clerk

Treasurer’s report



Total


General

R&B

Fire

Pierz

$25,281.57

$1,992.81

$20,322.58
$2966.18

LF CD
$90,534.14

$90,534.14



Totals:
$115,815.71

$92,526.95

$20,322.58
$2966.18

